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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

SADIA BATOOL 

RABIA NOUSHEEN 

AROSHA MAQBOOL 

TAHIR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

MUNAZA NASEEM 

HINA SATTAR 

AMBREEN LATEEF (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

YAQOOB ALI KHAN

MAQBOOL ANJUM

MUHAMMAD AMIR

ABDUL GHAFFAR

ABDUL SATTAR

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD LATEEF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

76200123

76200026

76200200

76200249

76200159

76200170

76200129

76200139

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

JHANG

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (TECH)/DISTRICT OFFICER ENVIRONMENT    -  (BS-18)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

8 Case #  11G2023

9

10

11

12

13

SHAZIA AKHTAR 

SUMERA GUL BHATTI 

HASSAN ZAHID 

ANAM KHALID 

SYEDA NAZISH ALI 

MUHAMMAD AKSAR

KHALID MEHMOOD BHATTI

ZAHID NAWAB

DR KHALID SHABBIR

SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH

1

2

3

4

5

76200061

76200094

76200104

76200110

76200071

RAWALPINDI

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MARYAM KHAN 

MARIA RAZI 

MUHAMMAD USAMA 

MUHAMMAD REHMAN MUJEED 

MARIA SAFEER 

MUHAMMAD SHUAIB KABEER KHAN

MUBASHAR HUSSAIN CH. 

MUHAMMAD SAGHIR 

SADA HUSSAIN 

PALWASHA GUL 

RIFAT HAYAT LODHI 

SIDRA JAVED 

ABDUL QAYYUM KHAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM RAZI

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

ABDUL MUJEED

NASIR U DIN SAFEER

MUHAMMAD NASEEM HASAN KHAN

MUNEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

CH GHULAM SABIR

FAQIR MUHAMMAD HAYAT

MUHAMMAD JAVED

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

76200125

76200005

76200145

76200022

76200099

76200056

76200150

76200058

76200019

76200172

76200105

76200087

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

VEHARI

JHANG

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

NASEER AHMAD 

NAEEM IQBAL 

HAFIZ MUAAZ TARIQ 

QASAWA HAMAIL 

MARIYAM MAHMOOD 

SAFFI AHMED 

PAKIZA BUKHARI 

WAJIHA AMJAD 

GHULAM RASUL

NOSHER KHAN

TARIQ MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ARIF MEHMOOD

MAHMOOD ALAM

ANWAAR AHMED

SYED SAJID HUSSAIN BUKHARI

AMJAD RASHID

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

76200021

76200116

76200256

76200144

76200140

76200198

76200184

76200037

BHAKKAR

OKARA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


