# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DEPUTY DIRECTOR (TECH)/DISTRICT OFFICER ENVIRONMENT - (BS-18)</u>

Department: **ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION** 

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 Case # 11G2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	76200123	1	SADIA BATOOL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	76200026	2	RABIA NOUSHEEN YAQOOB ALI KHAN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	76200200	3	AROSHA MAQBOOL MAQBOOL ANJUM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	76200249	4	TAHIR ABBAS MUHAMMAD AMIR	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	76200159	5	MUHAMMAD AWAIS ABDUL GHAFFAR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	76200170	6	MUNAZA NASEEM ABDUL SATTAR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	76200129	7	HINA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	76200139	8	AMBREEN LATEEF (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD LATEEF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	76200061	9	SHAZIA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKSAR	RAWALPINDI	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	76200094	10	SUMERA GUL BHATTI KHALID MEHMOOD BHATTI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	76200104	11	HASSAN ZAHID ZAHID NAWAB	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	76200110	12	ANAM KHALID DR KHALID SHABBIR	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	76200071	13	SYEDA NAZISH ALI SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DEPUTY DIRECTOR (TECH)/DISTRICT OFFICER ENVIRONMENT - (BS-18)</u>

Department: **ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION** 

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 11G2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	76200125	14	MARYAM KHAN ABDUL QAYYUM KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECO	MMENDED
7	76200005	15	MARIA RAZI MUHAMMAD AKRAM RAZI	LAHORE	NOT RECO	MMENDED
8	76200145	16	MUHAMMAD USAMA MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	LAHORE	NOT RECO	MMENDED
9	76200022	17	MUHAMMAD REHMAN MUJEED ABDUL MUJEED	SIALKOT	NOT RECO	MMENDED
10	76200099	18	MARIA SAFEER NASIR U DIN SAFEER	VEHARI	NOT RECO	MMENDED
11	76200056	19	MUHAMMAD SHUAIB KABEER KHAN MUHAMMAD NASEEM HASAN KHAN	JHANG	NOT RECO	MMENDED
12	76200150	20	MUBASHAR HUSSAIN CH. MUNEER HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECO	MMENDED
13	76200058	21	MUHAMMAD SAGHIR MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECO	MMENDED
14	76200019	22	SADA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	KASUR	NOT RECO	MMENDED
15	76200172	23	PALWASHA GUL CH GHULAM SABIR	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECO	MMENDED
16	76200105	24	RIFAT HAYAT LODHI FAQIR MUHAMMAD HAYAT	MULTAN	NOT RECO	MMENDED
17	76200087	25	SIDRA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECO	MMENDED

#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DEPUTY DIRECTOR (TECH)/DISTRICT OFFICER ENVIRONMENT - (BS-18)</u>

Department: **ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION** 

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 11G2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
18	76200021	26	NASEER AHMAD GHULAM RASUL	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	76200116	27	NAEEM IQBAL NOSHER KHAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	76200256	28	HAFIZ MUAAZ TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	76200144	29	QASAWA HAMAIL MUHAMMAD ARIF MEHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	76200140	30	MARIYAM MAHMOOD MAHMOOD ALAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	76200198	31	SAFFI AHMED ANWAAR AHMED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	76200184	32	PAKIZA BUKHARI SYED SAJID HUSSAIN BUKHARI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	76200037	33	WAJIHA AMJAD AMJAD RASHID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.